

QUESTION NO 25

**By Councillor Rust for answer by the
Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 28 September 2023**

On 17th September, my office was advised:

“Unfortunately, we currently have 1 member of staff in the Road Safety team dealing with everything due to annual leave and sickness.”

- Question** **(1)** How many officers are currently employed in Road Safety
- (a) full time permanent,
 - (b) part time permanent,
 - (c) temporary/secondment?

Answer **(1)**

- Question** **(2)** What is the remit of the road safety team?

Answer **(2)**

- Question** **(3)** Does the Convener consider that the position outlined above is satisfactory?

Answer **(3)**